
7

3

0

0

ST
AT

E 
HW

Y #
13

M
of

fa
t C

ou
nt

y 
Ro

ad
 5

1

2003 - 2011
WEST PIT

EAST PIT

555 Ac.

1991-1995
256 Ac.

EAST PIT
1977-1980

20 Ac.

EAST PIT
1981-1985

70 Ac.

EAST PIT
1986-1990

114 Ac.

EAST PIT
1996-2002

171 Ac.

2007-2010
SECTION 16 PIT

44 Ac.

1993-1997
SECTION 16 PIT

295 Ac.

1998-2002
SECTION 16 PIT

206 Ac.

240 Ac.

80 Ac.
1999-2002
WEST PIT

162 Ac.

1995-1998
WEST PIT

64 Ac.

55 Ac.

24 Ac.

2012-2014
WEST PIT

145 Ac.

140 Ac.

2007-2011
WEST PIT

63 Ac.

2007-2008
WEST PIT

17 Ac.

EAST PIT
2002-2007

92 Ac.

2003 - 2007
HIGHWALL MINING

2003 - 2007
HIGHWALL MINING2005-2010

HIGHWALL MINING

2005-2010
HIGHWALL MINING

31

32

33

34

5

6

7

8

18

17

19

20

22

34

9 10

1516

21

T4N

T3N

T4N

T3N

RIO BLANCO CO.

MOFFAT CO.

WEST TAYLOR FILL
(PERMANENT)

Wils
on C

re
ek

W
ils

on

Cr
ee

k

Ta
ylo

r C
re

ek

Work Area Pond

PD2

PD1

NTEP1

EP1

EP2

ETD1

TD1

TD2

West Pit Pond

East Taylor Pond

West Taylor Pond

Section 28 Pond

Section 16 Pond

Prospect Pond

16.5

SECTION 16 FILL DITCH

EA
ST

 S
EC

TI
O

N
 1

6 
D

IT
C

H

SOUTH COLLECTION DITCH

STOKER DITCH

40

60

70

90

10

0

10

20
30

50

 80

SECTION 29 DITCH

0
5

10

15

SECTION 28 DITCH

0

5

10

15

2025

30

WEST S
ECTIO

N 16
 D

ITC
H

31+74

16

0+00

5+00

10+00

15
+

00

20
+

00

25+00

30+
00

35+00

0+
00 5+

00

10+
00

15+
00

20+
00

25+00

36+29

28
+78

5+00

10+00

15+00

20+00

24+86

PR
O

SP
EC

T 
CO

LL
EC

TI
O

N 
DIT

CH

WEST SIDE FACILTIES DITCH

0+00

10+00

20+00

23+15

0+
00

10+00

20
+

00

30
+

00

40
+

00

50
+

00

60
+

00

63
+

57

2018-2022
SOUTH TAYLOR

248 Ac.

13 Ac.
2009

HIGHWALL MINING

67 Ac.
2005-2007

HIGHWALL MINING

16 Ac.

34 Ac.
2009

HIGHWALL MINING

(PERMANENT)
EAST TAYLOR FILL

2013-2015
HIGHWALL MINING

137 Ac.
2015

HIGHWALL MINING

2008-2017
134 Ac.

SOUTH TAYLOR

2007-2008
HIGHWALL MINING

48 Ac.

400 Ac.
2022 - 2028

HIGHWALL MINING

2013 - 2014
HIGHWALL MINING

S

N

EW

SCALE: 1" = 600'
DATE: 8/14/01

DRWG. BY: ADT
APPROVED BY:

DRWG NO.

REVISIONNo. DATE BY CHK

Map 23
Colowyo Coal Company

5731 State Highway 13

Meeker, Colorado 81641

LEGEND

Section Line

Previously Mined Areas

Current Mining Areas

Permit Boundary

 West, East, South Taylor and Section 16 Pits
Current & Historical Mine Plan

600' 0 600' 1200'

CONTOUR INTERVAL  25 FT.
Topo Date June 2019

COAL
COMPANYSAFETY- PEOPLE - PRODUCTION

-ENE
RGY

TR-100 9/17/13Include F1Seam Highwall Mining Exclusion Area TONY JG
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8/13/20Updated Permit Boundary & Consolidated with Map 23A TONY BCTR-141
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Highwall Mining Areas (Completed)

Current Highwall Mining Areas 

Permanent Valley Fill
See Exhibit 21, Item 1

Sediment Ponds

Streams

Temporary Conveyance Ditches

Notes:
· Map 45 provides the details for the temporary spoil piles.
· Maps 19 and 20A provide pre and post mining profiles for the West

and East Pits.
· Maps 19B and 20B provide pre and post mining profiles for the

South Taylor Pit.
· Map 12 provides sediment ponds and ditches used during mining.

9/17/20Revised Notes, Hatched Permanent Fill Locations TONY BCTR-141

I, LEE E. SAMPSON, hereby certify that this 
map has been reviewed by me and is true
and correct to the best of my knowledge and
information, relying on information supplied
by experts employed by Colowyo Coal 
Company or qualified consultants working 
for Colowyo Coal Company, and that I am a
Professional Engineer licensed in Colorado as
required by the provisions of C.R.S. 
12-25-101 through C.R.S. 12-25-119.  IN 

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set 
my hand and affixed my seal.

4/26/21

4/26/21
Revised Highwall Mining Blocks and Timing

TONY LESTR-147
and South Taylor Mine Plan Timing
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